

ABOUT JACKIE

On February 23, 2014 everything changed in an instant when Jackie Lithgow was assaulted during his freshman year of college at Bloomsburg University. He was critically injured, suffering a fractured skull and severe traumatic brain injury, and was life flighted to Geisinger Medical Center in Danville, PA. Over the course of his recovery, Jackie overcame numerous obstacles, including a coma, blood clot, multiple infections, and countless surgeries. His rehab included relearning how to walk, talk, and eat. Six months of his recovery was spent at Magee Rehabilitation Hospital in Philadelphia with an additional year at Penn State Hershey Health Rehabilitation-Outpatient Neuro Day Program.

Jackie's journey advances into yet another year of recovery and giving back. Jackie is now a full time employee for Carlisle Construction Materials working in the Integration Marketing and Communication Department.

In 2016, Jackie and his family began their involvement with Golf 'Fore' Jackie, the charity event founded to support him during his recovery.



In 2018, The Jackie Lithgow Foundation was created thanks to support from the Hunter Brooks Watson Memorial Fund (in the form of a grant). The Jackie Lithgow Foundation was established to provide support to other survivors of traumatic brain injuries, through financial, educational, and emotional assistance, as well as research and program development. The foundation was inspired by Jackie's wish to give back to other traumatic brain injury survivors who may not have the same level of support that he had.



We would like to thank all involved with the tournament over the years. Golf 'Fore' Jackie has raised over \$95,000 in the past eight years. These funds have helped patients on the Brain Injury Unit at Magee Rehabilitation Hospital and enabled the purchase of many therapy aids and needed equipment not covered by insurance. With the receipt of our 501(c)(3) (#82-4253328) donations are tax deductible and we are also giving to local TBI survivors as well as extending our outreach at conferences.

11th ANNUAL Golf 'Fore' Jackie TOURNAMENT





www.lithgowfoundation.org

Saturday, May 18, 2024

Range End Golf Club 303 Golf Club Ave Dillsburg, PA 17019

TOURNAMENT INFORMATION Saturday, May 18, 2024

Schedule of Events:

Golfer Registration – 7:30 a.m. - 8:15 a.m. Shotgun Start – 8:30 a.m. Buffet Lunch Following Golf

Foursome: \$380

Scramble Format: Includes greens fees, cart fees, prizes, and lunch.

Registration deadline is May 8, 2024 For more information on registration or sponsorship opportunities, please contact the foundation at:

> (717) 601-2499 or golf4jackie@gmail.com

In the Event of a Rain Out:

Noon rain check pick up, silent auction, and buffet lunch at golf course. Rain checks will be mailed to golfers who cannot be there in person.

In Cooperation With





GOLFER REGISTRATION

Team Captain/Golfer #1

Name	
Phone	
Address	
City	Zip
Email	
Golfer #2	
Name	
Email	
Golfer #3	
Name	
Email	
Golfer #4	
Name	
Email	

Make Checks Payable to: Jackie Lithgow Foundation Note on Memo line: Golf 'Fore' Jackie

Mail Registrations and Donations to: Jackie Lithgow Foundation PO Box 217 Boiling Springs, PA 17007-0217

SPONSOR REGISTRATION

Proceeds from this event will be donated to Jackie Lithgow Foundation

Diamond Sponsor- \$2,500 Tournament registration for EIGHT golfers Sponsored Hole opportunity Opportunity to display company banners/ promotions Includes Gold Sponsorship Benefits

Titanium Sponsor - \$1,000 Tournament registration for FOUR golfers Opportunity to display company banners Includes Gold Sponsorship Benefits

Platinum Sponsor - \$500 Tournament registration for FOUR golfers Includes Gold Sponsorship Benefits

☐ Gold Sponsor - \$250 Name and logo on tournament banner Tee sign ● Recognition on thank you flyer

Bronze Sponsor - \$100 Tee sign • Recognition on thank you flyer

Sponsor Contact Information

Business or Individual name (as you wish it to appear on all signage and acknowledgements):

Name	
Address	
City	Zip
Phone Number:	
Email	